

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0417 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/12/2014 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/1/2014 Final action: 4/1/2014

Title: Supervisor Nutting recommending the Board receive a "special delivery" from the California Division

of the National Pony Express in recognition of the 154th anniversary of the Pony Express on April 3, 2014; and request the Chair present Resolution 029-2014 to the Pony Rider in honor of this special

event.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Resolution 154th Pony Express 4-1-14

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/1/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Nutting recommending the Board receive a "special delivery" from the California Division of the National Pony Express in recognition of the 154th anniversary of the Pony Express on April 3, 2014; and request the Chair present Resolution **029-2014** to the Pony Rider in honor of this special event.

In recognition of the 154th anniversary of the Pony Express, a Pony Rider will arrive by horse at 10:00 a.m,. at the bridge in front of Building B for a "special delivery" to the Board of Supervisors, whereby our Chairman of the Board will present the Pony Rider a Resolution in honor of this celebratory re-ride.